\$65.00 470482

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM358109

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Assignee Address

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ares Ventrue Finance, L.P.		10/09/2015	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ares Venture Finance, L.P.	
Street Address:	245 Park Avenue, 44th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10167	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4704820	A BETTER WAY TO WAN
Registration Number:	3961446	TALARI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4157735759

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415 773-5697

Email: khamel@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel C. Lopez

Address Line 1: The Orrick Building, 405 Howard Street Address Line 2: Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28633.23
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel C. Lopez, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel C. Lopez/
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Ares Venture - Address Correction#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005641 FRAME: 0984

RECORDAL OF ADDRESS CORRECTION

From

Ares Venture Finance, L.P. One North Wacker Drive, 48th Floor Chicago, Illinois 60606

To

Ares Venture Finance, L.P. 245 Park Avenue, 44th Floor New York, NY 10167

Date: October 9, 2019

RECORDED: 10/09/2015

Karl W. Hamel, Sr. Paralegal

Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe, LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 005641 FRAME: 0985